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Question 1: Annex A, in the "Tasks / Deliverables" section - 4.1.2: In the case where the "Mariners
workshop" is in January or February, is it expected that the presentation is about partial results?

Answer 1: Yes, the presentation will contain the results obtained up to the moment of the event.
Question 2 : Same question for section 4.2.1?
Answer 2 : Yes, the presentation will contain the results obtained up to the moment of the event.

Question 3: Annex A, in the "Tasks / Deliverables" section - 4.1.2: one of the required states "At a minimum,
display S-102 data according to the posting rules of the associated standard". Would it be possible to
confirm the name and version of the associated standard to use?

Answer 3: The attached file contains the contents of the standard. The active version is version 1.0.0 Taken
from : https://www.iho.int/mtg docs/com wg/S-100WG/S-102PT/S-102PT.htm

Question 1:  Annexe A, dans la section « Taches/livrables » — 4.1.2 : dans I'éventualité ou le « Mariners
workshop » serait en janvier ou février, est-ce qu’il est prévu que la présentation porte sur des résultats
partiels ?

Réponse 1: Qui, une présentation sur les résultats obtenus jusqu’au moment de I'événement.

Question 2: Méme question pour la section 4.2.1

Réponse 2: Oui...idem (une présentation sur les résultats obtenus jusqu’au moment de I’événement.
Question 3:  Annexe A, dans la section « Taches/livrables » —4.1.2 : un des requis indique « Au minimum,
afficher les données S-102 selon les régles d’affichage de la norme associée ». Serait-il

possible de confirmer le nom et la version de la norme associée a utiliser ?

Réponse 3: Le fichier attaché contient le contenu de la norme. La version active est la version 1.0.0 Tiré de :
https://www.iho.int/mtg docs/com wg/S-100WG/S-102PT/S-102PT.htm




